503524578 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3571204

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRET A. FERREE			03/04/2004
DAVID TOMPKINS			03/16/2004
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	RIVER	BEND DESIGN LLC	
Street Address:	1238 0	CLIFF LAINE DRIVE	
City:	CINCI	NNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45208		
Property Typ	e	Number 14881879	
Application Number:	e	Number 14881879	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	e DATA be sent to	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to be sent	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provided	Number14881879(908)654-0415o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of(908) 518-6328assignment@lernerdavid.comLDLK&M	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided	Number14881879(908)654-0415o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of(908) 518-6328assignment@lernerdavid.comLDLK&M600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provided	Number14881879(908)654-0415o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of(908) 518-6328assignment@lernerdavid.comLDLK&M	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA I be sent to if provided	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsurfactorial address first; if that is	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of (908) 518-6328 assignment@lernerdavid.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	Number 14881879 (908)654-0415 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsurfactorial address first; if that is	

source=Executed Assignment from inventors to Riverbend Design LLC#page2.tif

 $source= {\sf Executed} \ {\sf Assignment} \ from \ inventors \ to \ {\sf Riverbend} \ {\sf Design} \ {\sf LLC} \# page 3.tif$

			1
A	ssignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	(Multiple inventors; siz	igle assignee)	BAF-17302/29
'his is an Às	signment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
8	Foreign rights, tisle and interest in th	e invention	
12	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/420,423	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 22, 200	3
D	United States Provisional Patent App	vication Serial No.	
53	United States Patent No(s). 6,70	06,068	
0	International (PCT) Patent Applicat		
D	Other (specify)	·····	
Tille of the .	Invention	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	AL DISC REPLACEMENTS WITH NATI	IRAL KINEMATICS	
ARTHON			
L			2270
Inventors (assignoss)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	Name	Address	
Bret A. Fe	9699	1298 Cliff Leine Dr., Cincinnati, OH 452	208
David Tor	npkins	647 Wallace Ave., Millord, OH 45150	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
			······································
			######################################
)
	,		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		*****
	***************************************		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
L	***************************************		
Assignee			
I	Name	Address	, ,
Riverber	nd Dasign LLC	1238 Cliff Laine Dr.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	<b></b>	Cincinnali, OH 46208	7
		[Page1 of 3 ]	toverreedan

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0946

### PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0869

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Dockel No.	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	-	BAF-37302/29	

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or palent(s) (hereinofter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, the and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tile and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-ia-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereta, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any release or reissues of any Letters Potent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Nome	<u>Signature/Date</u>
Bret A. Ferree	/Sut 3/ylay
David Tompkins	/Sutton 3/2/04 Packan 3/16/04
1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997-1997	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

(Page 2 of 3 )

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0947

#### PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0870

	Jultiple inventors; single a	ussigiikk)	BAF 107807/29
(Although nouritati	in is not necessory, is will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> prime facte evidence of execution pursuan	( 10 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	9 day of MARLEY	, in the year 2004	**************************************
ŕ		But	Tinvenior)
rate of CH10			
County of HAMIL	TON	·	
defore me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	ppeared Brot A. Fettor foregoing instrument to be a BED day of MA	leCH , in the year 20	My Commedian Expires Feb. 11
		Elepbert Nou	2. Acboon
Executed this	16th day of March	, in the year 2,00U	
		Dave Tory-	al (number)
state of Ohio		fot&vourt	an the second
county of Clerm			
Refere me personally	anneared Ravid Torophins	t free act and deed and also rep Ch , in the year A	resented that he or she is authorized $OO^{(1)}$
Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the some this	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a 16 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio	ch , in the year of	resented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the some this	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \6 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2	ch , in the year of	resented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged th execute the some this	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \6 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2	en , in the year of	resented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged th execute the some this 	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \6 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2	2005 Jack Moin , in the year	resented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally a who acknowledged th execute the some this 	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \6 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2	2005 Jack Moin , in the year	Buton
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this 	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \6 th day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2	2005 Jack Moin , in the year	Buton
Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the some this My ( Executed this at State of County of Before me personally	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a \L day of MOG JENNIFER L. BUATON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2 day of day of	2005 Angle A 2005 Angle A , in the year (Signature	opu 
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this My ( Executed this at State of County of Before me personally who acknowledged th	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a Vistor day of Mor JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public , State of Ohio Commission Expires Sopt. 20, 1 day of day of	2005 In the year of provide the sear of th	af Inventor)
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this My ( Executed this at State of County of Before me personally who acknowledged th	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a Vistor day of Mor JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public , State of Ohio Commission Expires Sopt. 20, 1 day of day of	2005 In the year of provide the sear of th	opu 
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this My ( Executed this at State of County of Before me personally who acknowledged th	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a Vistor day of Mor JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public , State of Ohio Commission Expires Sopt. 20, 1 day of day of	2005 In the year of provide the sear of th	af Inventor)
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this My ( Executed this at State of County of Before me personally who acknowledged th	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a US day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public , State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 3 day of appeared in foregoing instrument to be a day of	2005 In the year of provide the sear of th	af inventor)
Before me personally e who acknowledged th execute the some this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally who acknowledged th execute the same this	appeared David Tompkins e foregoing instrument to be a US day of MOr JENNIFER L. BURTON Notary Public , State of Ohio Commission Expires Sept. 20, 3 day of appeared in foregoing instrument to be a day of	2005 In the year of 2005 In the year (Signawn (Signawn (Notice (Notice (Page 3 of 3)	af Inventor)

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

#### PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0871